

251 E. Hackett Road, Modesto, CA 95358 • www.stanworkforce.com • 209-558-2100 • 209-558-2164 fax

Veterans' Development Committee Agenda

Thursday, June 20, 2019 Veterans Foundation Room 127A 3500 Coffee Road, Suite #15, Modesto, CA 95355 11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

The Veterans' Development Committee complies with all provisions of the Brown Act and the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board Conflict of Interest and Code of Conduct Policy. See links below.

http://ag.ca.gov/publications/2003_Intro_BrownAct.pdf http://stanworkforce.com/board

The agenda at each meeting allows for a public comment period, limited to 5 minutes. Public Comment forms are available at <u>www.stanworkforce.com</u>.

All meetings are conducted in English.

If you require assistance per the Americans with Disabilities Act, please notify the Department of Workforce Development at (209) 558-0556, 72 hours in advance of the meeting.

Public notice of all Veterans' Development Committee meetings are posted 72 hours in advance of the meeting at the location site and on the webpage at <u>www.stanworkforce.com</u>.

- I. Call to Order and Introductions
- II. Conflict of Interest
- III. Public Comment Period
- IV. Department Report
- A. Veterans Overview
- V. Presentation
 - A. Veterans Statistical Data
- VI. Consent Items
 - A. Approve the Minutes of the March 18th, 2019 Veterans' Development Committee Meeting
 - B. Approve the Minutes of the April 18th, 2019 Veterans' Development Committee Meeting
- VII. Discussion and Action Items
- A. Approval and Direction of a Veteran's Job Fair
- VIII. Adjournment

Next Meeting:	Date:
---------------	-------

Date:	Thursday, September 19, 2019
Location:	Veterans Foundation, Room 127A
	3500 Coffee Road, Suite #15, Modesto, CA 95355
Time:	11:00 a.m12:30 p.m.